

## **SOUTHERN RAILWAY**

## TIRUCHCHIRAPALLI/ DIV



ID: 2024400564

Office Order No.: ELECTRICAL OP

ADMN/31/2024

Office Of: DRM/P/TPJ

Date : 28-06-

2024

Sub: Inter Railway One Way request transfer on spouse ground in favour of Shri. Prabhakar kumar, Sr.ALP/TPJ Division-SR to Danapur Divn/East Central Railway.

as Assistant Loco Pilot in Level-2 on bottom Seniority - Reg.

Ref: DRM/P/DNR/East Central Railway Letter No. EL/TRS/Mech./IROT/2024 dated 19.06.2024.

## -X-X-X-

Approval of the competent authority is hereby communicated for the Inter Railway One Way request Transfer of Shri.Prabhakar kumar, Sr.ALP/TPJ, TM5541, Employee No.153-29801764 as Assistant Loco Pilot in Level-2 to DNR Division-East Central Railway on Bottom seniority at his own request on spouse ground on usual terms and conditions.

Sr No.	Name / HRMS ID / Employee No / Community	Sub Type / W.E.F	Existing Particular  Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	Revised Particular  Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	Employee Signature	Employee Photo	Remarks
1	PRABHAKARKUMAR / FXMAOQ / 15229801764 / OBC	Own Request Inter-Railway / 28-06-2024	ELECTRICAL / SENIOR ASSISTANT LOCO PILOT (ELECTRICAL) SR / TRYD / VM / CRC/O/VM / 0603401 4 / 27900	ELECTRICAL / ASSISTANT LOCO PILOT (ELECTRICAL) ECR / DNRD /DNR / - NA 2 / 27900	Amist		

The above Inter Railway one way request transfer is ordered subject to the following conditions: -

- 1. He should be free from DAR/SPE/Vig Cases on the date of relief.
- 2. He will rank junior most to all permanent/temporary employees in Level-2 on the date he joins the new seniority unit to which they are posted.
- 3. As the transfer is ordered at his own request, he is not eligible for any privileges on transfer account.
- 4. He will not seek re-transfer to his parent unit / Railway/Division at a later date.
- 5. A declaration accepting the above condition should be obtained from the employee before he is relieved on transfer and a copy thereof be sent to this office for record.
- 6. The relieving memorandum / order sparing the employee should have the photograph of the employee pasted on it duly attested in the manner viz., the rubber stamp should clearly Indicate the name and designation of the Supervisor / Officer. The memorandum / order should also have the signature of the transferred employee and his left thumb impression both of which should be duly attested by the Officer signing the memorandum / order with his name and designation appearing below the signature as stipulated in Rly. Bd'slr.No.E(NG) 1-2001/TR-16 dtd:21.11.2001.
- 7. He should vacate the Railway Quarters immediately, if any in occupation as per extant rules. This has the approval of the Competent Authority Viz.,DRM/TPJ

Digitally Signed. Name: Padmanabhan Kulathumani (RGFHEH)

Date: 28-Jun-2024 18:08:29 Location: TRYD/SRDMANABHAN) Assistant Personnel Officer/Engg.

for Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/TPJ

File Reference No.: SR-TPJ0PERS(ELOP)/51/2020-O/o ChOS/MEC/PB/TPJ/SRIy

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

DRM/P/DNR -ECR, Sr.DEE/OP/TPJ, Sr.DFM/TPJ CLI/HQ/TPJ, CRC/VM, Ch.OS/Mechl.Bills, Employee, O.O.File, DS/SRMU, AI SC/ST Assn., AIOBC/TPJ.

(K.PADMANABHAN)
Assistant Personnel Officer/Engg.
for Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/TPJ